
THE! MONETARY TIMES

effer, and the, sharehoIders bad the same privilege. Thirty
dfays have been granted te comiplete the. transaction.

The. cempany bas a large paper miii at Cornwall, Ont.,
where it turns out, niainly, a medium grade ef writing
paper. The. Ileward Smith Co. specilizes aise in writing
paper, tiiougii of a somewiiat higlier quaiity. It is expected
that the. plant and erganizatioli of the Toronto Paper Co.
'vili be continued and carried on by the purchasers, even with
the. saja. personnel, wlth the. exception of Mr. Waldie, whot
will retire.

The cotnpany iiad an autbeoized capital stock ef $1,..
000,000, of wiiici $750,000 'vas paid up. Tii. bond issue
'vas $500,000, ef which $38,900 iiad been red.emed. The
H{oward Smnithi Paper Mil1h, LIM., lias plants at Beauharnais,
Que., and Crabtree Mills, Que. Ih la a semewiiat larger
company, iiaving paid-up capital stock of $1,062,500 cemmon
and $475,000 preterred, aise a bond issue ef $800,000.

Tii. only statement given as ta the. reason of the. sale
'va. by President Walie. whot sald: "Tiiere 'vas no special
reason for the. sale, beyend the. fact that I and the. other di-
rectors connected 'vith the. Toronto 1?aper Co. have other
heavy interests in different Uines ef business, and are not
essentilly paper moen."

RECENT PIRE-S

)Ieavy Lousat ut .. Raphaei de Bellechame-More Bush
Fire.s ia British Columbia

Alviastoa, Ont.-Octeber 13ý-Bank barn and contents
of M. MePhaiil, townline ef Brook. and Metcaite, 'vere de-
atroyud. Loua partly covered by insurance.

Cobalt, ()nt.-Oc)ti>ler 8-Home of J. C. Starr, 191 Land
St., 'vas damaged. Estimateil loua, $200.

Cobourg, Ont.--Octoeber 13-Barti, grain and otiier con-
tentaý 'ere destroyed. i4ttle insurance carried.

Edmionton, lta.-October 7-Building etf1Reid Bras.,

agents tor Fiske tires, 'vas destroyed. Estlmated loua, $5,-
000. Insurance carried, $3,000.

Fernle, Rl..-Oetober 15-Camp ot A. J. Farqihharson,
cedar dealer, about seven miles 'veat of thie city, 'vas dam-

nill 'ere 5,000 busheis of grains and a large quantil
fleur. Estixnated damage te mili $20,O00, with $13,00
surance, te lighting piant, $l0,000, with $8,000 insuran

Welland, Ont.-October 1O-Residence ef Gee. Va.
'vitez, 4th Street, was damaged. Estimated losa, $2,00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING FIR

Antigonlnh, N.S.-September 25.L-Tfe St. Francis X
Coliege 'vas damaged. Estimated loss, $20,000. Inmu
'vas carried as fellows: Britisi-AmericanT, $5,000; Nort
$10,000; Norwich Urion, $7,400; Guardian Assurance,
000; Phoenix of Hartford, $10,000; Caledonlan, $5,000;
merciai Union, $5,800; Phoenix ef London, Eng., $ý
Royal, $1,)00; Canadian, $5,000; Scottish Union~, $8,100;
$5,000; Hartford, $3,000; total, $75,30)0.

Brantford, Ont.-Mr. E. P. Heaton, fire marilia
Ontario, intorzned The MUonetary Tinies that bis depari
lias been taking action in co-operatieli wlth the local 1
in respect te the. many incendiary fires which occurr
the. city recentiy. He stated that evidence peinted str.
te the. perpetrator being a discharged member of! the E
fard fire brigade. Geo. Atkins and Robert Morrow
arrested in connection, but 'ver. discharged for wai
direct or suffcient eyldence.

Moacton, N.B.-October 4-Double dwelling a
Steeves and Mr. Stiles 'vas daniaged, Mr. Steeve2
$2,000 inaurance and 'vas allowed $800. Mr. Stilea hail
insu!alice and 'vas allowed $500.

October iO-Dwelling near C.N.R. shops 'vas desti
Estimated loua, $1,500, witli no insurance.

Quebec, Que..-Louis Talbot, cit~y fire ehief, ailvise
MQndOcirY-ý Troncs that tiie Inquiry liet the. tire whinli
place on GOtober 8h at the Le Mesurier tobacce factA
net yet conipleted, and the exact loss cannot yet be stal

NORWICH UNION ACQUIRES WESTERN4 COMPj

The Canada Security Assurance Company of Ca

liv, privaI. d'veIlan
Cause, bornlng Pile et
Estimat.d loua, $150,0

Strasbourg. -Sank
Williard Lee, wure dea
ne insurance.

TI'orabury, Ont.-
andl electrir lightlng


